
Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 131 Invitationinmoonlite Steffen Hasel Germany Steffen Hasel Germany 120 120 120 120 91 571 120 91 360

Silver 387 (TFR Save BestForLast) Ria Vikum Germany The First Ranch Germany 105 105 105 91 120 526 120 91 315

Bronze 184 (Investing Special Gal) Christine Rippel Germany Christine Rippel Germany 78 91 91 105 105 470 105 78 287

4 308 (Red Rose Gonna Rein) Stefanie Hampl Germany Stefanie Hampl Germany 91 78 78 78 78 403 91 78 234

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105300 Weanling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 181 Investing A Star Steffen Hasel Germany Cristina Reimann Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 382 Rickety Mayflower Gina Mel Opitz Germany Andreas Maerker Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

105400 Yearling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 129 DH Lollipop Patrizia Grazioli Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 167 Iliketodanze Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 105 105 91 105 105 511 105 91 315

Bronze 285 KM Best Looking Jadasa Maria Jablonowski Germany Jadasa Maria Jablonowski Germany 78 78 105 66 91 418 105 66 247

4 265 Willy Hot Lisa Schlatter Austria Lisa Schlatter Austria 91 91 66 45 66 359 91 45 223

5 303 Winning By Principle Gina Victoria Ulveie Norway Cedric Leroux Belgium 66 55 78 78 78 355 78 55 222

6 187 Leave A Blue Trace Adrienne Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 55 45 45 91 55 291 91 45 155

7 211 Savvy Spiderlady Andrea Schmid Germany Celina Schneider Germany 45 66 55 55 45 266 66 45 155

8 176 Josephine O Lena Susanne Penning Germany Susanne Penning Germany 36 36 36 36 36 180 36 36 108

9 143 Krymsun Khedira Markus Breu Germany Dr. Baerbel Klein Germany 28 28 28 28 28 140 28 28 84

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105500  Two Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 289 In You I Hear A Song Manuela Raedler Germany Manuela Raedler Germany 120 91 105 120 45 481 120 45 316

Silver 126 HC Glitter And Gold Carolin Lenz Germany Andrea & Dr. Stefan Giesecke Germany 105 66 78 105 120 474 120 66 288

Bronze 235 Ima Doubted Michael Middel Germany Michael Middel Germany 78 120 91 66 78 433 120 66 247

4 379 Principally Dressed Phillip Dammann Germany Silke Lippert Germany 55 105 120 55 66 401 120 55 226

5 268 Kineticat Claudia Wichtmann Germany Klaus Wichtmann Germany 45 78 55 91 105 374 105 45 224

6 270 Surprised Girl Chosy Franziska Roccon Germany Franziska Roccon Germany 91 36 45 78 91 341 91 36 214

7 241 RR Certain Glamour Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark 66 45 36 45 55 247 66 36 145

8 386 Its The Way You Are Marlene Stauss Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 36 55 66 36 36 229 66 36 127

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105600  Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 370 Sweet Skip Memory Lorenzo Campedelli Italy Raffaella Tonarelli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 329 Only A GlamourGirl Shiang Fei Sim Germany Sim Shiang-Fei Germany 28 105 105 105 105 448 105 28 315

Bronze 312 Not Dun Being Lazy Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Martin Oswald Germany 45 91 91 55 78 360 91 45 224

4 142 Only Plenty Invy Markus Breu Germany Markus Breu Germany 105 66 78 66 45 360 105 45 210

5 231 Krymsun Kooper Katrin Werz Germany Katrin Werz Germany 91 55 66 78 55 345 91 55 199

6 318 Ice Ice Lazy Franca Bartke Germany Dunja Klein Germany 78 36 45 45 91 295 91 36 168

7 240 Sugar Luvin Asset Helene Lecrocq France Francoise Lecrocq France 55 45 55 36 66 257 66 36 155

8 261 BV Scotchonchocolate Astrid Mayr Germany Astrid Mayr Germany 36 78 36 91 28 269 91 28 150

9 251 SL Custom Starlight Diana Unfug Germany Diana Unfug Germany 66 28 28 28 36 186 66 28 92

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105700  Aged Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 204 DZS Skip N Joyfully Catharina E Snaell Sweden Carina Svensson Sweden 91 91 105 120 120 527 120 91 316

Silver 302 Faszination Sharon Haase Germany Andre Dr Haase Germany 78 78 66 105 105 432 105 66 261

Bronce 300 Flyin Step Dr. Andre Haase Germany Dr. Andre Haase Germany 105 55 120 55 91 426 120 55 251

4 110 Be Mine For Certain Babs Coppens Netherlands Babs Coppens Netherlands 120 66 78 91 78 433 120 66 247

5 262 Victoria Blues Carolin Lenz Germany Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany 66 120 45 78 55 364 120 45 199

6 205 Famous Chip Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden 45 36 55 66 66 268 66 36 166

7 242 IOnlyWannaBeWithYou Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark 55 105 28 45 36 269 105 28 136

8 313 Hoo Let The Dogz Out Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany 28 45 36 28 45 182 45 28 109

9 328 Glamourgirls Magic Nina Leiner Austria Fei Sim Germany 36 28 91 36 28 219 91 28 100

10 169 Larks Smart Lena Gabriele Michalek Austria Gabriele Michalek Austria 21 21 21 21 21 105 21 21 63

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

175000 Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 184 (Investing Special Gal) Christine Rippel Germany Christine Rippel Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

European Championship 2016

205300 Amateur Weanling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 181 Investing A Star Cristina Reimann Germany Cristina Reimann Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 382 Rickety Mayflower Andreas Maerker Germany Andreas Maerker Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

205400 Amateur Yearling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 129 DH Lollipop Patrizia Grazioli Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 167 Iliketodanze Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525 105 105 315

Bronce 265 Willy Hot Lisa Schlatter Austria Lisa Schlatter Austria 91 91 91 78 91 442 91 78 273

4 187 Leave A Blue Trace Ariane Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 78 66 66 91 78 379 91 66 222

5 211 Savvy Spiderlady Celina Schneider Germany Celina Schneider Germany 66 78 78 66 66 354 78 66 210

6 176 Josephine O Lena Susanne Penning Germany Susanne Penning Germany 55 55 55 55 55 275 55 55 165

7 143 Krymsun Khedira Markus Breu Germany Dr. Baerbel Klein Germany 45 45 45 45 45 225 45 45 135

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205500 Amateur Two Year Old Mares 



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 289 In You I Hear A Song Manuela Raedler Germany Manuela Raedler Germany 120 91 105 120 66 502 120 66 316

Silver 126 HC Glitter And Gold Andrea Giesecke Germany Andrea & Dr. Stefan Giesecke Germany 105 66 78 105 120 474 120 66 288

Bronce 235 Ima Doubted Michael Middel Germany Michael Middel Germany 91 120 91 78 91 471 120 78 273

4 379 Principally Dressed Silke Lippert Germany Silke Lippert Germany 66 105 120 66 78 435 120 66 249

5 268 Kineticat Claudia Wichtmann Germany Klaus Wichtmann Germany 78 78 66 91 105 418 105 66 247

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205600 Amateur Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 329 Only A GlamourGirl Shiang Fei Sim Germany Sim Shiang-Fei Germany 66 105 120 120 120 531 120 66 345

Silver 149 Repeat Presentation Anja Hoffritz Germany Anja Hoffritz Germany 120 120 66 66 91 463 120 66 277

Bronce 312 Not Dun Being Lazy Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Martin Oswald Germany 78 91 105 78 105 457 105 78 274

4 142 Only Plenty Invy Markus Breu Germany Markus Breu Germany 105 78 91 91 55 420 105 55 260

5 231 Krymsun Kooper Katrin Werz Germany Katrin Werz Germany 91 66 78 105 66 406 105 66 235

6 240 Sugar Luvin Asset Helene Lecrocq France Francoise Lecrocq France 55 55 55 55 78 298 78 55 165

7 251 SL Custom Starlight Diana Unfug Germany Diana Unfug Germany 45 45 45 45 45 225 45 45 135

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205700 Amateur Aged Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 315 A Dynamic Loper Katerina Bastova Czech Republic Jana/ J&K Kredit SRO Bastova Czech Republic 120 120 120 91 91 542 120 91 331

Silver 204 DZS Skip N Joyfully Catharina E Snaell Sweden Carina Svensson Sweden 66 78 91 120 120 475 120 66 289

Bronce 291 Under The Influence Lea Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 105 105 36 55 105 406 105 36 265

4 302 Faszination Sharon Haase Germany Andre Dr Haase Germany 55 66 66 105 78 370 105 55 210

5 110 Be Mine For Certain Babs Coppens Netherlands Babs Coppens Netherlands 91 45 55 78 55 324 91 45 188

6 300 Flyin Step Dr. Andre Haase Germany Dr. Andre Haase Germany 78 36 105 36 66 321 105 36 180

7 205 Famous Chip Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden 45 15 45 45 45 195 45 15 135

8 127 Power In The Canyon Sophie Gillioz Switzerland Sophie Gillioz Switzerland 36 55 78 21 36 226 78 21 127

9 262 Victoria Blues Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany 21 91 28 66 28 234 91 21 122

10 150 Sheza Radical Glow Linda Johansson Switzerland Jaqueline Wunderer Switzerland 28 21 15 28 10 102 28 10 64

11 313 Hoo Let The Dogz Out Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany 0 28 21 15 21 85 28 0 57

12 112 Out In The Sand Laura Cristini Italy Laura Cristini Italy 0 10 10 10 15 45 15 0 30

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

275000 Amateur Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 129 DH Lollipop Elisa Martini Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 187 Leave A Blue Trace Adrienne Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

405500 Youth Two Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 270 Surprised Girl Chosy Franziska Roccon Germany Franziska Roccon Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

European Championship 2016

405600 Youth Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 291 Under The Influence Aaron Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 228 RR Suddenly Moonlite Laura-Elisa Weber Germany Stephanie Weber Germany 105 105 105 105 91 511 105 91 315

Bronce 171 Ive A Fancy Dress Lisa Morando Italy Lisa Morando Italy 91 91 91 91 105 469 105 91 273

4 108 Sheza Radical Lady Federica Cattolico Italy Giuseppe Cattolico Italy 78 78 78 78 78 390 78 78 234

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

475000 Youth Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 196 Dont Skip It Up Cora Kummerling Sweden Asa Kummerling Sweden 79,5 75,5 80,5 80,5 79 395

2 121 Disavowed Hannah Friedl Austria Britta And Guenter Fischer Germany 78 76,5 79 77 77,5 388

3 243 Assets Grand Slam Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Elisabeth Potalivo Denmark 77 74 75 74 76 376

4 284 A Western Melody Carolin Lenz Germany Marina Loebrich Germany 74 72,5 72,5 74 75,5 368,5

5 210 Awesome On Ice Celina Schneider Germany Celina Schneider Germany 75,5 70 72 70 74 361,5

6 228 RR Suddenly Moonlite Stefanie Bubenzer Germany Stephanie Weber Germany 73,5 71 75,5 68,5 72 360,5

7 159 Bos Dry Miss Magic Nina Leiner Austria Katharina Leidwein Austria 76 71,5 68 71 73,5 360

8 166 Aint It The Blues Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 73,5 71,5 70 71 72 358

8 295 Cocky Tabaluga Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus Germany Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus Germany 74,5 70,5 72,5 68,5 71,5 357,5

10 245 Jac Flash O Rima Nina Priemayer Austria Claudia Priemayer Austria 71,5 71,5 71 67 74,5 355,5

11 154 LazyIsWhatLazyDoes Stefanie Bubenzer Germany Jacqueline Korioth Germany 72 70,5 72 69 71,5 355

12 345 Freckles Onthe Range Jessy Goossens Belgium Jessy Goossens Belgium 73 69 72,5 68 70,5 353

13 250 Lil Freckled Playboy Carolin Lenz Germany Claudia Lenz Germany 68,5 71,5 72,5 69 71 352,5

13 124 Hot Mover Mauro Fungo Italy Viel Giorgio Italy 67,5 72,5 68,5 76,5 67,5 352,5

15 369 A Good Invite Karin Prevedel Italy Karin Prevedel Italy 70 68,5 71,5 70 71 351

15 144 Send My Chex Vanessa Bauer Austria Vanessa Bauer Austria 69,5 71,5 67 71,5 71,5 351

17 242 IOnlyWannaBeWithYou Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark 66 69 70,5 72,5 70 348

18 165 Totally A Grand Slam Domenic Meier Switzerland Domenic Meier Switzerland 69 69,5 70,5 69,5 69 347,5

19 125 Funny Little BH Stefan Giesecke Germany Andrea & Dr. Stefan Giesecke Germany 71,5 69 69,5 65,5 70 345,5

20 132 Ima Cool Personality Cindy Hessels Netherlands Cindy Hessels Netherlands 69 68,5 66,5 68 67 339

21 119 Dreams Tonite Ben Fisher Switzerland Nicole Steinbrecher Switzerland 65 68 65,5 66 68 332,5

22 151 Tel Me Im Good Peter Kalat Austria Milena Kalat Austria 65,5 65,5 66,5 69 65,5 332

23 254 A New Intrigo Alan Vincent France Alan Vincent France 65,5 66,5 67 65,5 67 331,5

24 155 Nitesgonnabeelong Stefanie Bubenzer Germany Sabine Schulz Germany 62,5 67,5 64,5 66 65,5 326

25 341 One Shot Hot Nina Leiner Austria Silvia Gerihaeuser Austria 63,5 65 67 63,5 66 325

26 169 Larks Smart Lena Gabriele Michalek Austria Gabriele Michalek Austria 70,5 65,5 59,5 64,5 64,5 324,5

27 229 Little Mega Jac Rikke Weis Denmark Morten Weis Denmark 62,5 65 62 63,5 66,5 319,5

28 302 Faszination Cedric Leroux Belgium Andre Dr Haase Germany 60 65,5 65 64 62,5 317

29 217 Liddys Lena Ben Fisher Switzerland Nicole Steinbrecher Switzerland 64 61 60 62 62 309

30 300 Flyin Step Cedric Leroux Belgium Dr. Andre Haase Germany 58,5 61 60,5 61 58,5 299,5

31 140 Born Suddenly Nadine Luyckx Belgium Stefan Aerts Belgium 57,5 59 59 60 60,5 296

32 312 Not Dun Being Lazy Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Martin Oswald Germany 57,5 57 55,5 58 52,5 280,5

European Championship 2016

138200 Senior Trail



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 299 Fashionable Irons Laura Pfeifer Germany Markus Pfeifer Germany 120 105 120 66 105 516

2 291 Under The Influence Lea Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 91 91 105 105 45 437

3 289 In You I Hear A Song Manuela Raedler Germany Manuela Raedler Germany 55 120 91 45 78 389

4 147 GC Dressed In Gold Giulia Fasani Italy Giulia Fasani Italy 105 36 1 120 120 382

5 256 AAW Krymsuns Legacy Frederique De Kousemaeker Netherlands Holding Bv E-De-La-Croix 6 66 78 91 10 251

6 258 InvestIn TheWildCard Pia Lipps Germany Pia Lipps Germany 28 78 66 55 3 230

7 315 A Dynamic Loper Katerina Bastova Czech Republic Jana/ J&K Kredit SRO Bastova Czech Republic 66 1 36 28 91 222

8 101 Only Guns N Roses Mirja Bassing Germany Mirja Bassing Germany 78 21 0 78 36 213

9 148 The One That I Want Lesley Haanen Netherlands Lesley Haanen Netherlands 21 55 21 36 28 161

10 230 Grand Revolution Chantale Wellauer Schweiz Chantale Wellauer Schweiz 1 45 28 0 55 129

11 154 LazyIsWhatLazyDoes Jacqueline Korioth Germany Jacqueline Korioth Germany 10 10 10 10 66 106

12 313 Hoo Let The Dogz Out Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany 0 28 45 15 6 94

13 118 Am I A Hot Krymsum Francesca Romana Faro Italy Francesca Romana Faro Italy 0 6 55 0 1 62

14 213 Invited To Win Marie Christin Schranz Austria Marie Christin Schranz Austria 45 3 0 3 0 51

15 265 Willy Hot Lisa Schlatter Austria Lisa Schlatter Austria 36 0 0 0 0 36

16 201 BTS Gotcha Covered Andreas Seidel Germany Andreas Seidel Germany 0 0 0 21 0 21

16 294 Marlanas Promotor Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus Germany Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus Germany 0 0 0 0 21 21

18 239 A Style To Shock Helene Lecrocq France Helene Lecrocq France 0 15 3 1 0 19

19 199 A Krymsun Career Melanie Bartholatus Germany Melanie Bartholatus Germany 15 0 0 0 0 15

19 225 Dutch N Dun Stephanie Van Den Haak Netherlands Fred Van Den Haak Netherlands 0 0 0 0 15 15

19 292 Moments Of Glory Valerie Elisabeth Bartholatus Germany Jessica Dorothea Bartholatus Germany 0 0 15 0 0 15

22 205 Famous Chip Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden 3 0 0 6 0 9

23 120 Hot Blazing Junior Leonie Fischer Germany Britta And Guenter Fischer Germany 0 0 6 0 0 6

European Championship 2016

212000 Showmanship at Halter Amateur



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 186 Gota Good Image Philipp Roos Switzerland Philipp Roos Switzerland 105 120 120 120 66 531

2 152 A Fabulous Blues Susanne Karg Switzerland Susanne Karg Switzerland 120 91 105 91 91 498

3 216 A New Choco Emanuela Stefani Italy Emanuela Stefani Italy 91 66 91 105 105 458

4 284 A Western Melody Marina Loebrich Germany Marina Loebrich Germany 66 105 78 66 120 435

5 203 Cookies Candy King Catharina E Snaell Sweden Roger Snaell Sweden 78 78 66 78 78 378

6 151 Tel Me Im Good Milena Kalat Austria Milena Kalat Austria 55 55 36 55 45 246

7 215 Sheskebosgoodmarlana Karin Bos-Kelder Netherlands Karin Bos-Kelder Netherlands 45 45 45 45 36 216

8 112 Out In The Sand Laura Cristini Italy Laura Cristini Italy 28 10 28 28 55 149

9 167 Iliketodanze Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 36 36 15 21 28 136

10 304 Winwise Kirsten Waltenspuehl Switzerland Kirsten Waltenspuehl Switzerland 21 28 21 36 21 127

11 240 Sugar Luvin Asset Francoise Lecrocq France Francoise Lecrocq France 15 21 55 15 10 116

12 243 Assets Grand Slam Elisabeth Potalivo Denmark Elisabeth Potalivo Denmark 6 15 10 10 15 56

13 340 Remarkably Good Silke Lippert Germany Silke Lippert Germany 10 6 6 6 6 34

European Championship 2016

212800 Showmanship at Halter Amateur select



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 228 RR Suddenly Moonlite Laura-Elisa Weber Germany Stephanie Weber Germany 120 66 91 91 105 473

2 264 Cats Hot Image Stella Peter Germany Manuela Schmoelz-Peter Germany 105 91 66 120 78 460

*3 163 HQH Pep Little Kiss Nike Lorenz Germany Susanne Lorenz Germany 91 36 105 105 120 457

4 291 Under The Influence Aaron Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 78 105 36 78 66 363

5 108 Sheza Radical Lady Federica Cattolico Italy Giuseppe Cattolico Italy 66 120 120 36 15 357

6 212 An Awesome VP Jennifer Schranz Austria Marie Christin Schranz Austria 45 78 55 66 45 289

7 344 Born To Be Invited Alessia Van Aken Belgium Hilde Jaspers Van Aken Belgium 55 45 10 55 91 256

8 202 The Right Luke Lauren Bruls Belgium Chloe Shaw-Jackson Belgium 28 55 78 28 21 210

9 182 AM Sherlock Holmes Sophia Reinfelder Germany Sophia Reinfelder Germany 36 28 28 45 28 165

10 187 Leave A Blue Trace Adrienne Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 21 15 21 21 36 114

*11 346 Good Aston Martin Lulu Dupont Belgium Vincent Dupont 15 10 15 10 55 105

12 245 Jac Flash O Rima Nina Priemayer Austria Claudia Priemayer Austria 6 6 45 15 10 82

13 171 Ive A Fancy Dress Lisa Morando Italy Lisa Morando Italy 3 21 6 6 6 42

14 255 Dont Missmy Hot Iron Damian Beerta NetherlandsDamian Beerta Netherlands 10 3 3 1 3 20

15 190 Sammie Little Step Andrin Kaelin SwitzerlandLarissa Vera Rizzi Switzerland 1 1 1 3 1 7

* Finalteilnehmer FEQHA Wildcard 13 and under 

European Championship 2016

412000 Showmanship at Halter Youth



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 196 Dont Skip It Up Cora Kummerling Sweden Asa Kummerling Sweden 80,5 77,5 75,5 76 77,5 387

2 245 Jac Flash O Rima Nina Priemayer Austria Claudia Priemayer Austria 73 72,5 70,5 72 73 361

3 330 Talk About This Chip Tabea Schnauder Germany Dagmar Schnauder Germany 72 71 71 71 71,5 356,5

4 212 An Awesome VP Jennifer Schranz Austria Marie Christin Schranz Austria 70 71 71,5 70 71 353,5

5 233 A New Wonderboy Vanessa Winkler Austria Vanessa Winkler Austria 71,5 72 67,5 71 69 351

6 108 Sheza Radical Lady Federica Cattolico Italy Giuseppe Cattolico Italy 68,5 67,5 68 71 71 346

7 171 Ive A Fancy Dress Lisa Morando Italy Lisa Morando Italy 68,5 67 70,5 69 68 343

8 238 Lil Dry Jac Verena Lang Austria Verena Lang Austria 70 67 66 67,5 70 340,5

9 182 AM Sherlock Holmes Sophia Reinfelder Germany Sophia Reinfelder Germany 71 67 67 66 69 340

10 264 Cats Hot Image Stella Peter Germany Manuela Schmoelz-Peter Germany 64 65 68,5 67 68,5 333

11 344 Born To Be Invited Alessia Van Aken Belgium Hilde Jaspers Van Aken Belgium 60,5 64 66 62 64 316,5

12 202 The Right Luke Lauren Bruls Belgium Chloe Shaw-Jackson Belgium 62 63,5 63 62,5 63 314

13 291 Under The Influence Aaron Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 58 67,5 62,5 56,5 57,5 302

14 228 RR Suddenly Moonlite Laura-Elisa Weber Germany Stephanie Weber Germany 55 61 61 58,5 58 293,5

15 221 French Kiss Instant Moritz Stummer Austria Moritz Stummer Austria 55,5 58 60,5 59 59,5 292,5

European Championship 2016

43880 Trail 14-18



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 131 Invitationinmoonlite Steffen Hasel Germany Steffen Hasel Germany 120 120 120 120 91 571 120 91 360

Silver 387 (TFR Save BestForLast) Ria Vikum Germany The First Ranch Germany 105 105 105 91 120 526 120 91 315

Bronze 184 (Investing Special Gal) Christine Rippel Germany Christine Rippel Germany 78 91 91 105 105 470 105 78 287

4 308 (Red Rose Gonna Rein) Stefanie Hampl Germany Stefanie Hampl Germany 91 78 78 78 78 403 91 78 234

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105300 Weanling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 181 Investing A Star Steffen Hasel Germany Cristina Reimann Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 382 Rickety Mayflower Gina Mel Opitz Germany Andreas Maerker Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

105400 Yearling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 129 DH Lollipop Patrizia Grazioli Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 167 Iliketodanze Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 105 105 91 105 105 511 105 91 315

Bronze 285 KM Best Looking Jadasa Maria Jablonowski Germany Jadasa Maria Jablonowski Germany 78 78 105 66 91 418 105 66 247

4 265 Willy Hot Lisa Schlatter Austria Lisa Schlatter Austria 91 91 66 45 66 359 91 45 223

5 303 Winning By Principle Gina Victoria Ulveie Norway Cedric Leroux Belgium 66 55 78 78 78 355 78 55 222

6 187 Leave A Blue Trace Adrienne Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 55 45 45 91 55 291 91 45 155

7 211 Savvy Spiderlady Andrea Schmid Germany Celina Schneider Germany 45 66 55 55 45 266 66 45 155

8 176 Josephine O Lena Susanne Penning Germany Susanne Penning Germany 36 36 36 36 36 180 36 36 108

9 143 Krymsun Khedira Markus Breu Germany Dr. Baerbel Klein Germany 28 28 28 28 28 140 28 28 84

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105500  Two Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 289 In You I Hear A Song Manuela Raedler Germany Manuela Raedler Germany 120 91 105 120 45 481 120 45 316

Silver 126 HC Glitter And Gold Carolin Lenz Germany Andrea & Dr. Stefan Giesecke Germany 105 66 78 105 120 474 120 66 288

Bronze 235 Ima Doubted Michael Middel Germany Michael Middel Germany 78 120 91 66 78 433 120 66 247

4 379 Principally Dressed Phillip Dammann Germany Silke Lippert Germany 55 105 120 55 66 401 120 55 226

5 268 Kineticat Claudia Wichtmann Germany Klaus Wichtmann Germany 45 78 55 91 105 374 105 45 224

6 270 Surprised Girl Chosy Franziska Roccon Germany Franziska Roccon Germany 91 36 45 78 91 341 91 36 214

7 241 RR Certain Glamour Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark 66 45 36 45 55 247 66 36 145

8 386 Its The Way You Are Marlene Stauss Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 36 55 66 36 36 229 66 36 127

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105600  Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 370 Sweet Skip Memory Lorenzo Campedelli Italy Raffaella Tonarelli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 329 Only A GlamourGirl Shiang Fei Sim Germany Sim Shiang-Fei Germany 28 105 105 105 105 448 105 28 315

Bronze 312 Not Dun Being Lazy Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Martin Oswald Germany 45 91 91 55 78 360 91 45 224

4 142 Only Plenty Invy Markus Breu Germany Markus Breu Germany 105 66 78 66 45 360 105 45 210

5 231 Krymsun Kooper Katrin Werz Germany Katrin Werz Germany 91 55 66 78 55 345 91 55 199

6 318 Ice Ice Lazy Franca Bartke Germany Dunja Klein Germany 78 36 45 45 91 295 91 36 168

7 240 Sugar Luvin Asset Helene Lecrocq France Francoise Lecrocq France 55 45 55 36 66 257 66 36 155

8 261 BV Scotchonchocolate Astrid Mayr Germany Astrid Mayr Germany 36 78 36 91 28 269 91 28 150

9 251 SL Custom Starlight Diana Unfug Germany Diana Unfug Germany 66 28 28 28 36 186 66 28 92

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

105700  Aged Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 204 DZS Skip N Joyfully Catharina E Snaell Sweden Carina Svensson Sweden 91 91 105 120 120 527 120 91 316

Silver 302 Faszination Sharon Haase Germany Andre Dr Haase Germany 78 78 66 105 105 432 105 66 261

Bronce 300 Flyin Step Dr. Andre Haase Germany Dr. Andre Haase Germany 105 55 120 55 91 426 120 55 251

4 110 Be Mine For Certain Babs Coppens Netherlands Babs Coppens Netherlands 120 66 78 91 78 433 120 66 247

5 262 Victoria Blues Carolin Lenz Germany Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany 66 120 45 78 55 364 120 45 199

6 205 Famous Chip Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden 45 36 55 66 66 268 66 36 166

7 242 IOnlyWannaBeWithYou Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark Natasha Kronil Haukrog Moller Denmark 55 105 28 45 36 269 105 28 136

8 313 Hoo Let The Dogz Out Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany 28 45 36 28 45 182 45 28 109

9 328 Glamourgirls Magic Nina Leiner Austria Fei Sim Germany 36 28 91 36 28 219 91 28 100

10 169 Larks Smart Lena Gabriele Michalek Austria Gabriele Michalek Austria 21 21 21 21 21 105 21 21 63

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

175000 Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 184 (Investing Special Gal) Christine Rippel Germany Christine Rippel Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

European Championship 2016

205300 Amateur Weanling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 181 Investing A Star Cristina Reimann Germany Cristina Reimann Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 382 Rickety Mayflower Andreas Maerker Germany Andreas Maerker Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

205400 Amateur Yearling Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 129 DH Lollipop Patrizia Grazioli Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 167 Iliketodanze Gesa Meier-Bidmon Germany Gesa And Bidmon Thomas Meier Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525 105 105 315

Bronce 265 Willy Hot Lisa Schlatter Austria Lisa Schlatter Austria 91 91 91 78 91 442 91 78 273

4 187 Leave A Blue Trace Ariane Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 78 66 66 91 78 379 91 66 222

5 211 Savvy Spiderlady Celina Schneider Germany Celina Schneider Germany 66 78 78 66 66 354 78 66 210

6 176 Josephine O Lena Susanne Penning Germany Susanne Penning Germany 55 55 55 55 55 275 55 55 165

7 143 Krymsun Khedira Markus Breu Germany Dr. Baerbel Klein Germany 45 45 45 45 45 225 45 45 135

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205500 Amateur Two Year Old Mares 



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 289 In You I Hear A Song Manuela Raedler Germany Manuela Raedler Germany 120 91 105 120 66 502 120 66 316

Silver 126 HC Glitter And Gold Andrea Giesecke Germany Andrea & Dr. Stefan Giesecke Germany 105 66 78 105 120 474 120 66 288

Bronce 235 Ima Doubted Michael Middel Germany Michael Middel Germany 91 120 91 78 91 471 120 78 273

4 379 Principally Dressed Silke Lippert Germany Silke Lippert Germany 66 105 120 66 78 435 120 66 249

5 268 Kineticat Claudia Wichtmann Germany Klaus Wichtmann Germany 78 78 66 91 105 418 105 66 247

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205600 Amateur Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 329 Only A GlamourGirl Shiang Fei Sim Germany Sim Shiang-Fei Germany 66 105 120 120 120 531 120 66 345

Silver 149 Repeat Presentation Anja Hoffritz Germany Anja Hoffritz Germany 120 120 66 66 91 463 120 66 277

Bronce 312 Not Dun Being Lazy Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Martin Oswald Germany 78 91 105 78 105 457 105 78 274

4 142 Only Plenty Invy Markus Breu Germany Markus Breu Germany 105 78 91 91 55 420 105 55 260

5 231 Krymsun Kooper Katrin Werz Germany Katrin Werz Germany 91 66 78 105 66 406 105 66 235

6 240 Sugar Luvin Asset Helene Lecrocq France Francoise Lecrocq France 55 55 55 55 78 298 78 55 165

7 251 SL Custom Starlight Diana Unfug Germany Diana Unfug Germany 45 45 45 45 45 225 45 45 135

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

205700 Amateur Aged Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 315 A Dynamic Loper Katerina Bastova Czech Republic Jana/ J&K Kredit SRO Bastova Czech Republic 120 120 120 91 91 542 120 91 331

Silver 204 DZS Skip N Joyfully Catharina E Snaell Sweden Carina Svensson Sweden 66 78 91 120 120 475 120 66 289

Bronce 291 Under The Influence Lea Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 105 105 36 55 105 406 105 36 265

4 302 Faszination Sharon Haase Germany Andre Dr Haase Germany 55 66 66 105 78 370 105 55 210

5 110 Be Mine For Certain Babs Coppens Netherlands Babs Coppens Netherlands 91 45 55 78 55 324 91 45 188

6 300 Flyin Step Dr. Andre Haase Germany Dr. Andre Haase Germany 78 36 105 36 66 321 105 36 180

7 205 Famous Chip Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden Jeanette Svenneskog Sweden 45 15 45 45 45 195 45 15 135

8 127 Power In The Canyon Sophie Gillioz Switzerland Sophie Gillioz Switzerland 36 55 78 21 36 226 78 21 127

9 262 Victoria Blues Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany Anna-Katharina Mueller Germany 21 91 28 66 28 234 91 21 122

10 150 Sheza Radical Glow Linda Johansson Switzerland Jaqueline Wunderer Switzerland 28 21 15 28 10 102 28 10 64

11 313 Hoo Let The Dogz Out Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany Johanna Bernadett Oswald Germany 0 28 21 15 21 85 28 0 57

12 112 Out In The Sand Laura Cristini Italy Laura Cristini Italy 0 10 10 10 15 45 15 0 30

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

275000 Amateur Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 129 DH Lollipop Elisa Martini Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 120 120 120 120 120 600

2 187 Leave A Blue Trace Adrienne Jueliger Germany Adrienne Jueliger Germany 105 105 105 105 105 525

European Championship 2016

405500 Youth Two Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 270 Surprised Girl Chosy Franziska Roccon Germany Franziska Roccon Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600

European Championship 2016

405600 Youth Three Year Old Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total max min result
Gold 291 Under The Influence Aaron Henzgen Germany Aaron Henzgen Germany 120 120 120 120 120 600 120 120 360

Silver 228 RR Suddenly Moonlite Laura-Elisa Weber Germany Stephanie Weber Germany 105 105 105 105 91 511 105 91 315

Bronce 171 Ive A Fancy Dress Lisa Morando Italy Lisa Morando Italy 91 91 91 91 105 469 105 91 273

4 108 Sheza Radical Lady Federica Cattolico Italy Giuseppe Cattolico Italy 78 78 78 78 78 390 78 78 234

European Championship 2016

    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá    XâÜÉÑxtÇ V{tÅÑ|ÉÇá

475000 Youth Performance Halter Mares



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 163 HQH Pep Little Kiss Nike Lorenz Germany Susanne Lorenz Germany 74,5 72,5 72 72 75 366

2 130 Make A Whiz Elisa Martini Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 73,5 70 71 67,5 70 352

3 346 Good Aston Martin Lulu Dupont Belgium Vincent Dupont 69,5 70 67,5 68,5 73 348,5

4 183 SR Wisely Illusion Emma Ries Luxembourg Emma Ries Luxembourg 52,5 54 54,5 51 53 265

European Championship 2016

438700 Trail 13 & under



Place Back No. Horse Name Exhibitor Country Owner Country R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 total
1 196 Dont Skip It Up Cora Kummerling Sweden Asa Kummerling Sweden 80,5 77,5 75,5 76 77,5 387

*2 163 HQH Pep Little Kiss Nike Lorenz Germany Susanne Lorenz Germany 74,5 72,5 72 72 75 366

3 245 Jac Flash O Rima Nina Priemayer Austria Claudia Priemayer Austria 73 72,5 70,5 72 73 361

4 330 Talk About This Chip Tabea Schnauder Germany Dagmar Schnauder Germany 72 71 71 71 71,5 356,5

5 212 An Awesome VP Jennifer Schranz Austria Marie Christin Schranz Austria 70 71 71,5 70 71 353,5

*6 130 Make A Whiz Elisa Martini Italy Patrizia Grazioli Italy 73,5 70 71 67,5 70 352

7 233 A New Wonderboy Vanessa Winkler Austria Vanessa Winkler Austria 71,5 72 67,5 71 69 351

*8 346 Good Aston Martin Lulu Dupont Belgium Vincent Dupont 69,5 70 67,5 68,5 73 348,5

9 108 Sheza Radical Lady Federica Cattolico Italy Giuseppe Cattolico Italy 68,5 67,5 68 71 71 346

10 171 Ive A Fancy Dress Lisa Morando Italy Lisa Morando Italy 68,5 67 70,5 69 68 343

11 238 Lil Dry Jac Verena Lang Austria Verena Lang Austria 70 67 66 67,5 70 340,5

12 182 AM Sherlock Holmes Sophia Reinfelder Germany Sophia Reinfelder Germany 71 67 67 66 69 340

13 264 Cats Hot Image Stella Peter Germany Manuela Schmoelz-Peter Germany 64 65 68,5 67 68,5 333

*14 183 SR Wisely Illusion Emma Ries Luxembourg Emma Ries Luxembourg 52,5 54 54,5 51 53 265

* Finalteilnehmer FEQHA Wildcard 13 and under 

European Championship 2016

Youth Trail Finalisten


